



Pressemitteilung / Press release

(for English version see below)

Berlin 25.10.2024

TEDDY AWARD GOES OSCAR®

Ab 2025 berechtigt der TEDDY AWARD – BESTER DOKUMENTAR-/ESSAYFILM zur Teilnahme am Wettbewerb um einen Oscar®.

Der TEDDY AWARD wurde als erster und einziger LGBTQ+ Filmpreis in den sehr exklusiven Club der Filmpreise aufgenommen, die direkt zu einer Qualifikation für die Oscar®-Longlist führen.

Ab 2025 ist der Gewinnerfilm des TEDDY AWARD für den besten Dokumentarfilm automatisch für einen Academy Award®/Oscar® in der Kategorie Bester Dokumentarfilm qualifiziert. Die Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences unterstreicht damit die Bedeutung des TEDDY AWARD für den queeren Film und das internationale Kino.

Der TEDDY AWARD, der erste queere Preis bei einem A-Festival, wird seit 1987 während des Festivals verliehen. Er geht in verschiedenen Kategorien an Filme aller Sektionen, die LGBTQIA*-Themen auf einer breiten gesellschaftlichen Ebene kommunizieren und somit einen Beitrag für mehr Toleranz, Akzeptanz, Solidarität und Gleichstellung in der Gesellschaft leisten.

Kontakt: Beate Zeeman

presse@teddyaward.org







Press release

Berlin Oct..25, 2024

TEDDY AWARD GOES OSCAR®

From 2025, the TEDDY AWARD – BEST DOCUMENTARY/ESSAY FILM will be eligible to compete for an Oscar®.

The TEDDY AWARD is the first and only LGBTQ+ film award to be included in the very exclusive club of film awards that lead directly to qualification for the Oscar® longlist.

As of 2025, the winning film of the TEDDY AWARD for Best Documentary Feature is automatically eligible for an Academy Award®/Oscar® in the Best Documentary Feature category. The Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences thus underlines the importance of the TEDDY AWARD for queer film and international cinema.

The TEDDY AWARD, the first queer prize at an A-festival, has been presented during the Berlinale since 1987. It is awarded in various categories to films from all sections that communicate LGBTQIA* topics on a broad social level and thus contribute to more tolerance, acceptance, solidarity and equality in society.

Contact: Beate Zeeman

presse@teddyaward.org

